Division of the Budget Landon State Office Building 900 SW Jackson Street, Room 504 Topeka, KS 66612

Larry L. Campbell, Director



January 23, 2020

Phone: (785) 296-2436 larry.campbell@ks.gov http://budget.kansas.gov

Laura Kelly, Governor

The Honorable Troy Waymaster, Chairperson House Committee on Appropriations Statehouse, Room 111-N Topeka, Kansas 66612

Dear Representative Waymaster:

SUBJECT: Fiscal Note for HB 2439 by House Committee on Legislative Post Audit

In accordance with KSA 75-3715a, the following fiscal note concerning HB 2439 is respectfully submitted to your committee.

HB 2439 would remove requirements to submit certain reports to the Legislative Division of Post Audit. The bill would no longer require nonprofit corporations to give the Legislative Division of Post Audit an audited statement of actual expenditures. HB 2439 would also no longer require the Director of Accounts and Reports to certify with the Legislative Post Audit Committee when it writes off accounts receivable or tax receivables. The bill would also remove the requirement that the Board of Regents and other state educational institutions must send the Legislative Division of Post Audit annual audits of certain contractor's independent audit. Finally, HB 2439 would no longer require the Secretary of Revenue to give the Legislative Division of Post Audit an annual report on certain information related to tax abatement.

Enactment of HB 2439 would have no fiscal effect.

Sincerely,

Larry L. Campbell
Director of the Budget

1. Cappell